11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Client Matter 9728/3			
FORM PCT-1618A	01-27-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce			
Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
From Way 27		,			
A service of the serv	100951459	Lies			
DE00		1-20-99			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New Resubmission (Non Recordation)	☐ Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	-	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	03251998			
☐ Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	☐ Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Frederick Manufacturin	g Corporation	Month Day Year 12091998			
Traine Traine	9				
Formerly					
│	nip	☐ Corporation ☐ Association			
	iip	Z Corporation			
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached			
Name Blount, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 4520 Executive Park Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Montgomery	Alabama	36116			
City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an					
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
☐ Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
document from Assignment.)  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware					
THISTYEN 00000328 679813 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to averagel approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.s. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

01/27/1999 01 FC:481

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618 <b>B</b>	Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)			·	
Address (line 4)			and the second	
Correspondent	Name and Address			
			Area Code and Telephone N	umber <u>(321) 321-4734</u>
Name	David S.Fleming			
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson &	Lione		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Enter either the	ication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number k Application Numbe	or the Registration	Number(s) Mark if ad Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Registration Num 679813	
	] [			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. #1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #23-1925				
Statement and S	No waterna	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees	Yes ⊠ No□
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David S. Fleming 01141999				
	erson Signing		Signature	Date Signed

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frederick Manufacturing Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns and is using the mark BAR BUOY ("the Mark") in connection with frame type holders to be mounted on boats and other moving vehicles for holding beverage bottles, drinking glasses and similar items; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal trademark registration No. 679,813 for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-mentioned goods; and

WHEREAS, Blount, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business in Montgomery, Alabama ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto and the above-referenced registration:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-referenced trademark registration, and all of Assignor's rights therein, *nunc pro tunc*, now for then, effective as of March 25, 1998.

FREDERICK MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

By:\_\_

L. Daniel Morris, Jr.

Vice President

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, 1998.

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 19, 2000

Scott J. Slavick 312-321-4245

EMAIL: SSlavick@brinkshofer.com



I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on January 20, 1999

Date of Deposit

Scott J. Slavick

Name of applicant, assignee or

Registered Representative

Signature

January 20, 1998

Date of Signature

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

NBC TOWER . SUITE 3600 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599 FACSIMILE 312-321-4299

TELEPHONE 312-321-4200

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a Recordal of Assignment, along with a check in the amount of \$40 to cover the recordation fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.

SJS:ksi **Enclosures** 

> CHICAGO, IL TOLEDO, OH DETROIT, MI ARLINGTON, VA INDIANAPOLIS, IN

Scott J. Slavick 312-321-4245 EMAIL: SSlavick@brinkshofer.com



I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on January 20, 1999

Date of Deposit

Scott J. Slavick

Name of applicant, assignee or Registered Representative

Signature January 20, 1998

Date of Signature

A Professional Corporation

Intellectual Property Attorneys

NBC Tower - Suite 3600 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive Chicago, Illinois 60611-5599 Facsimile 312-321-4299

TELEPHONE 312-321-4200

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

**RECORDED: 01/20/1999** 

Re: Frederick Manufacturing Corporation

Dear Sir:

Enclosed for recordation is a Recordal of Assignment, along with a check in the amount of \$40 to cover the recordation fee.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.

Very truly yours,

Scott J. Slavick

SJS:ksi Enclosures

CHICAGO, IL · TOLEDO, OH · INDIANAPOLIS, IN · DETROIT, MI · ARLINGTON, VA